Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500615539

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Joby Satterfield				08/05/2008	
John Lackey				08/05/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Pinnacle Manufacturing, LLC					
Street Address: 512	512 West Henderson Road				
City: Boa	Boaz				
State/Country: AL/	ALABAMA				
Postal Code: 359	35957				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1218		121879	990		12187990
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (256)517-5285					\$40 00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					Ŷ
Phone: 256-517-5100					a C
Email: wbabcock@bradleyarant.com Correspondent Name: Mark D. Swanson					T
Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Avenue West					
Address Line 2: Suite 900					
Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P3010-097633		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark Swanson		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT					

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,

Joby Satterfield and John Lackey, both of Boaz, Alabama,

hereby SELL, ASSIGN, and TRANSFER to Pinnacle Manufacturing, a United States LLC, having a place of business located at 512 West Hernderson Rd., Boaz, Alabama, 35957, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in their invention titled:

PORTABLE TANK

for which we will execute a United States Non-Provisional patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements to said invention; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents, or other issuing authority, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for said invention and/or improvements to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns;

COVENANT, when requested, and at the expense of the assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, including provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other useful papers; communicate to the assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, shall consider desirable for vesting title to said invention and/or improvements, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and/or improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the assignee.

Dogo 1 of 9

PATENT REEL: 021359 FRAME: 0005

Attorney Docket No.: P3010-097633

Signature: Joby Satterfield

Date: 8/5/08

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the $\underline{\mathcal{R}}$ day of August, 2008

Notary Public RINE M. My Commission Explansi NOTARY SEA My Commission Expires: \$7,\$011 Amil Date:______ Signature: Jóhn Lackey Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of August, 2008

Notary Public



My Commission Expires:

Dogo 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021359 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 08/07/2008